Presentation of the Research Center of the Faculty of Management in Production and Trasporturi

The activity field is “Engineering and Management”.
The Research Center is composed of professors and PhD students from the Faculty of Management in Production and Transportation. The total number of members is 16 of which:
a) Permanent members – 12 people:
· 2 Professors;
· 1 Associate Professor;
· 4 Lecturers;
· 2 Assistant Professors;
b)  Non-permanent members – 4 people:
· 4 PhD students;
The Research Center has the following structure:
Table 1 List of researchers with contract at 31.12.2010 from Faculty of Management in Production and Transportation 
Field: Engineering and Management
	Nr. crt.
	Numele si prenumele
	Adresa e-mail
	Telefon

	1
	Prof.dr.ing. Izvercianu Monica – Director of the Center
	monica_izvercianu@yahoo.com
	0256404281

	2
	Prof.dr.ing. Draghici Anca
	adraghici@eng.upt.ro 
ancadraghici2003@yahoo.fr
	0256404053

	3
	Prof.dr.ing. Mocan Marian
	mmocan@expertconsulting.ro 
mmocan@gmail.com
	0256404282

	4
	Prof.dr.ing. Prostean Gabriela
	gabrielaprostean@yahoo.com
	0256404039

	5
	Prof.dr.ing. Dumitrescu Constantin
	dancdumitrescu2003@yahoo.com
	0256404042

	6
	Conf.dr.ing. Pugna Adrian 
	adrian_pugna@yahoo.com
	0256404041

	7
	S.L. dr.ing. Taucean Ilie
	iliet2@yahoo.com
	0256404041

	8
	S.L. dr.ing. Tamasila Matei
	mateif74@yahoo.com
	0256404039

	9
	S.L. dr.ing. Tion Monica 
	moniiantu@yahoo.com
	0256404043

	10
	S.L. dr.ing. Negru Strauti Gabriela
	gstrauti@yahoo.com
	0256404040

	11
	As.dr. Albulescu Claudiu
	claudiual@yahoo.com
	0256404053

	12
	As.dr. Vartolomei Mihaela
	mihaelavartolomei@yahoo.com
	0256404053

	13
	Drd. Branea Ana Maria
	anabranea@yahoo.com
	0256404284

	14
	Drd. Tent Ionut
	tzentzi@yahoo.com
	0256404042

	15
	Drd. Ivascu Larisa
	Larisa_ivascu@yahoo.com
	0256404284

	16
	Drd. Stefanescu Patrick
	stefanescupatrik@yahoo.com
	0256404284



The research themes developed in the Research Center are:
· Marketing;
· Sustainable Development;
· Strategic Management;
·  Human Resources Management;
· Enterprise Resource Planning;
· Industrial and Commercial Logistics;
· Production Processes Management;
· Quality Management, etc;

